
 

 
       MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

 
Wednesday, July 12, 2017 

Board Session 9:00 a.m. 
 

Senator Hearing Room 
  555 Court Street NE, Salem 
 

PUBLIC COMMENT 
 
 

CONSENT 
 
HEALTH  
Approve Amendment #1 to the Intergovernmental Agreement with Oregon Health 
Authority to add $193,293.72 for Choice Model Services.  
 
Approve Amendment #3 to the Lease Agreement with Oregon State Hospital to add 
$28,800 for the Health Department to lease the cottage at 2435 Greenway Drive and 
extend through June 30, 2019.  
 
SHERIFF'S OFFICE 
Approve an Intergovernmental Agreement with the City of Jefferson for $341,977 to 
provide enforcement services through June 30, 2018.  
 

ACTION 
 
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
1. Consider approval of an order appointing Roland Herrera and Kim Wallis and 
reappointing Pete McCallum to the Marion County Public Safety Coordinating 
Council with terms ending July 31, 2020. – Commissioner Janet Carlson 

 
PUBLIC HEARINGS 

9:30 A.M. 
None. 
 
If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other 
accommodations, call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si 
necesita servicios de interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra 
acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion.     TTY 
503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet at: www.co.marion.or.us 

1 
 

http://www.co.marion.or.us/

	MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

